For Immediate Release

Contact: Deb Litman

art@alleganyarts.org

301.777.2787 (ARTS)

Allegany Arts Council presents work of the Appalachian Pastel League

CUMBERLAND, MD—The Allegany Arts Council is pleased to announce **Emergence: The Artistry of the Appalachian Pastel League**, a group exhibition to take place **July 25-August 22, 2020** in its Saville Gallery.

The Appalachian Pastel League is a group of artists and pastel enthusiasts who meet quarterly for workshops and opportunities to explore the medium. Workshops typically occur at the Allegany Arts Council and both members and non-members are welcome. If you or someone you know is interested in joining the Appalachian Pastel League, please contact the group at appalachianpastelleague@gmail.com.

In light of the current COVID-19 crisis, no public opening of this exhibition will take place. Those wishing to view the exhibition in person may do so during the Arts Council's regular hours, Tuesday-Sunday, 11:00AM-5:00PM. Please note that face coverings will be required for anyone entering the facility.

###